

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22712/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 30/07/2008 in CMP No. 526/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

POONAM KHANNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.P.SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s) Respondent-In-Person

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The matter is adjourned to the last week of July, 2009.

Interim order to continue until further orders.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Shashi Bala Vij]
Court Master